
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010112-2026 

Tender

SSP-FTS-60006 - Material Handling Equipment Lease, Hire
and Maintenance

NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership-Procurement Services (hosted by Velindre
University NHS Trust)

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-010112
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05a6b1 (view related notices)
Published 4 February 2026, 3:43pm

Scope 

Reference

SSP-FTS-60006

Description

NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership (NWSSP) – Procurement Services, on behalf of
NWSSP - Supply Chain, Logistics and Transport (Velindre NHS Trust), are seeking a
supplier for the lease, hire and maintenance of Material Handling Equipment (MHE) to
support operations at the four regional Supply Chain Warehouses in Denbigh, Bridgend,
Picketston and Newport (NDC).

The contract will operate on an initial three (3) year term with two (2) optional one (1) year
extensions. This model provides commercial flexibility while supporting long-term
operational continuity and equipment lifecycle management.

The scope includes the provision and servicing of MHE such as forklifts, pallet trucks, lift
tables and related equipment. The contract will be awarded to a single supplier, ensuring

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010112-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010112-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05a6b1


Page 2 to 7

consistency of service, standardisation across the regional network and robust business
continuity for NWSSP.

Total value (estimated)

£1,040,000 excluding VAT

£1,248,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 April 2026 to 31 March 2029

Possible extension to 31 March 2031

5 years

Description of possible extension:

Two (2) optional one (1) year extensions at the Organisations discretion.

Options

The right to additional purchases while the contract is valid.

The Authority reserves the right, at its sole discretion, to purchase optional additional
services under the Contract, including but not limited to:

Operator and refresher training relating to the safe and effective use of Material Handling
Equipment (MHE);

Service and maintenance support for Authority-owned MHE; and

Any associated ancillary services that are consistent with the scope of the Contract.



Page 3 to 7

Any such optional services will be commissioned only where the Authority considers them
to be operationally or commercially advantageous. Inclusion of these options does not
commit the Authority to purchase them and no guarantee of volume or spend is given.

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

42400000 - Lifting and handling equipment and parts

50530000 - Repair and maintenance services of machinery

80500000 - Training services

Contract locations

UKL - Wales

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 



Page 4 to 7

Enquiry deadline

3 March 2026, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

5 March 2026, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://etenderwales.ukp.app.jaggaer.com/home.html

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

Welsh

English

Award decision date (estimated)

13 March 2026

Recurring procurement

Publication date of next tender notice (estimated): 1 January 2031

https://etenderwales.ukp.app.jaggaer.com/home.html


Page 5 to 7

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Commercial Cost 60.00%
Technical Quality 40.00%

Other information 

Description of risks to contract performance

Risks to the satisfactory performance of the Contract may include, but are not limited to:
disruption to supply chains affecting the availability, delivery or lead times of Material
Handling Equipment; changes in market conditions impacting equipment availability,
pricing or manufacturer specifications; shortages of spare parts or components; and the
availability or retention of suitably qualified engineers to deliver service and maintenance
across multiple sites.

Additional risks may arise from changes to operational requirements, demand profiles,
site configurations or working practices during the term of the Contract, as well as
changes in applicable legislation, regulatory requirements, health and safety standards, or
manufacturer guidance affecting the use, maintenance or compliance of equipment.

There is also a risk of operational disruption arising from equipment failure, unplanned
downtime, or the need to replace or substitute equipment models due to obsolescence or
withdrawal by manufacturers.

These risks will be managed through the requirements set out in the Specification and
Contract, including minimum equipment standards, service response times, continuity
arrangements, and contract management processes. Optional services, including training
and service and maintenance of Authority-owned equipment, may be commissioned at
the Authority’s discretion where required to mitigate identified risks. No minimum volumes
or spend are guaranteed under the Contract.

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised



Page 6 to 7

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Documents 

Associated tender documents

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload.aspx?id=3
60024

Invitation to Tender Document

Contracting authority 

NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership-Procurement Services (hosted by
Velindre University NHS Trust)

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXWV-6492-CGMN

Unit 2 Charnwood Court

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload.aspx?id=360024
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload.aspx?id=360024


Page 7 to 7

Cardiff

CF15 7QZ

United Kingdom

Email: Philip.Jones12@wales.nhs.uk

Region: UKL15 - Central Valleys

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Devolved regulations that apply: Wales

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Philip.Jones12@wales.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Options
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)
	Recurring procurement

	Award criteria
	Other information
	Description of risks to contract performance
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload.aspx?id=360024

	Contracting authority
	NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership-Procurement Services (hosted by Velindre University NHS Trust)


		2026-02-10T04:33:47+0000
	TCPDF




